11-04-1998



100868179

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  11-2-98  TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  Conveyance Type			
X New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Merger  Change of Name  Corrective Document Reel # Trame #  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Effective Date Month Day Year 10/27/98  Change of Name  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Month Day Year			
Name NationsCredit Commercial Corporation 08/21/98			
Formerly US West Financial Services, Inc.			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Delaware /			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
mark it additional markets of recorning parties at the second			
Name Pace International, L.P.			
Name Pace International, L.P.			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A  Composed of N/A			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A  Composed of N/A  Address (line 1) 500 Seventh Ave. S.			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A  Composed of N/A  Address (line 1) 500 Seventh Ave. S.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kirkland Washington 98033  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A Composed of N/A  Address (line 1) 500 Seventh Ave. S.  Address (line 2)			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A  Composed of N/A  Address (line 1) 500 Seventh Ave. S.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kirkland Washington 98033  City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Name Pace International, L.P.  DBA/AKA/TA N/A  Composed of N/A  Address (line 1) 500 Seventh Ave. S.  Address (line 2)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

EODM (	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CMB 0651-0027
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Louis Treiger
Address (line 1) 700 5th Ave.
Address (line 2) Suite 6100
Address (line 3) Seattle, WA 98104
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (206) 623-7458
Name Federal Research Cirp
Address (line 1) 400 Seventh St NW
Address (line 2) Sente 101
Address (line 3) Washington DC 20004
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s),Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
878,485
878,485       1,732,282
1,732,282
1,732,282
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Corporation	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from the Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1807 FRAME: 0836

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, successor to U S West Financial Services, Inc., as Grantee ("Grantee") under the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 1993 by and between Grantee and Pace International, L.P. ("Pace" or "Grantor"), recorded on November 16, 1993, at Reel 1063, Frame 0040 (the "Agreement"), which was assigned by Grantee to NationsCredit Commercial Corporation, recorded on January 7, 1994 at Reel 1091, Frame 0047, with a corrective recording on July 14, 1994, at Reel 1193, Frame 0196, hereby releases, without recourse, to Pace, all liens and security interests held by the Assignee pursuant to the Agreement on, in and over those trademarks, trade names and state, federal and foreign registrations thereof, whether filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere, set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill appurtenant to such trademarks, trade names and registrations.

All other trademarks, trade names and state, federal and foreign registrations thereof which are subject to the Agreement shall remain subject to the Agreement, which Agreement remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Partial Release to be executed by a duly authorized officer and duly attested on the  $2\iota$  day of August, 1998.

By Ronald S. Cohn
Authorized Signatory

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )

COUNTY OF Fairfield, ss

On this 2 day of August, 1998, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Connecticut, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared 20005. Connecticut, duly commissioned to me known to be the Activized Scandbary. of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on cath stated that he/she is authorized to execute the said instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the date and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State

of Connecticut, residing at North

My appointment expires YNN M. SUTHERLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 31, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 1807 FRAME: 0837

## Exhibit A

Trademark	Reg. No.
NuLife	878,485
Rhodo-Bloom	1,732,282
Transplanter	927,109

\PACE\LHTA05Y.DOC